
THE MONETARY TIMES
Volume

INVESTMENTS AND THE MARKET

'Vanouver to Oppose lncreasef in Cic RailwaY Faras-
Ottawa Gaig Company to Increase Rates-Canadian

Wrn. A. Rogers Report

Toronto Street Railway.~.-Receipts of the comipany forOctober amiounited to $0,1 compared with $475,i)44 forthe sanie nionth lait year. Tlle city's stiara is $57,919, coin-pared with $38,,987 last yeur.

Gunns,.t.-h staitemient la made that Morris andCo., Chicago, are negotiatlng with the Toronto packing fSmfor entry into, the Canadjan field, preauinably to nuake a wayfor cexpofrt busiriess within the British Empire under theinoat favorable ternis.
Winnipeg Electric Rtailmay.--The stataînent ig made byCity Solicitor Hlunt that the comipany will iake three tune sasi nuch mionvc under the iincreaisedi fare award as it willLake to mevet the additional wage outiay. This statemant ha.been deied by GeerlManager McLimiont, of the Street

Rafil%%way.

Twin City Rapld Transit Coi.-~-A substantial increase isshownYt in the üarnings of the comrpany for the. nine monthu
ended Spmer301h lest. The- following is the summairy:-

Grosm earnings
Net ear-ninigs ,.,,,...~, ,4,
Surplus aifter charges aknd tax,,. 823,186;

1918.
87,2995615

6:32,650
Acadia Sugar Refining Co,-A meeting o! tii. share-

holdars o! the vompany was called lit weak te considar the
iesuing, o! $3,000,000 o! 7 per cent. debentures and a propor
tionate amount of ordinary and pre!erred shai'eu. Il had tobce postponed becausa o! the. non-arrivaI of th. proxies o!the. sbaraholders la Glasgow, the delay la this preventlng
the. requlelta representatlon of shaireholders te make the'action proposed legat. An adjouraimeat wax accordlngly m~ade
ntil November 111h, the. date at wiiich the. action ta have
been taken recenti>' would have corne up for ratification. At
that meeting a turth.r adjournment wlll b. taI an.

Brazilla. Traction, Llgiiî and lNw.r Co-Net earnlngs
for the montii o! Beptember sbowed an increase o! 144,000
mUlrets, compard wlth the. saine monti lait year. The, foi-
lowlng ln lie statement o! earniniz a in ilres:-

SePteauber.
Total grous earnnlg......
Operating expense....

!Net earaluga ......
Aggregato grros. earningo

frein Januar>' let ...
Agglregat. net earnings

<rom Januar>' lit ...

1919.
9,792,000
4,783,000
5,009,000

1918.
9,081,000
4,216,000
4,865,000

luereane.
711,000
587,000
144,000

88,559,000 77,730,000 5,829,000

43,688,000 89,84,000 3,793,000
Ottawa Gais C..-Tiie cosnpany hum~ sent out a circuleraiinounclag an increas o! raten froni November lit The.grsa rate for gus will advance to $1.85 per 1,000 cuble foot.At preut the net rate in $1,21 % per 1,000 cubie feet. The.Comnpany points out that the. prompt payaient o! asonite

carrethle advantagre of a 10 Pur cent. discount to enatoiner.
usialng g.. oui>', but to customers uulag both Kas and elec-tricit>' suppl.d hy the saie conupan', ta speelal discount o!15 per cent. la griven, no that the net lacrease wlll b. frein81/â to 9 cents. The. reason for the. advance is given b>' the.conupan>' ai dlue to the increase ln the coit o! coai and aUl ma-teriais used in the manufacture o! gras, together wlthin l-
creamed wgs

Britlih Columubia Eletrie £ailiway-W. D. Power, gen-eral frelght and pausenger agent for the conipany, in in Ot-tawa ln connection wlth the. tarif s o! lhe cempan>' on il.various lines. Be!or. the. British Columbia Electric Co. wastaken frein lie jurisdictlon o! thie provincial commitssion andplaced under thie federal body' b>' recejxt federai legislatl.n.

àt was fleceisary for the company to file the tariffs of onl,
the Lulu Island and Burnaby Lake lina., as these were th,
only branches under Dominion charter, but, ini view o! th,~
amendinent te the Act, ail the tariffa of the company wfl
have ta be approved in Ottawa.

An order has been made by the Faderai Board~< of Rail
wa1Y Commissioners, approving o! the six-cent fares chargei
by the British Columbia Elsetric Raiiway in Vancouver. Thi
was made on application of the company, and will ba oppos
by the civic authorities.

Canadian Wm. A, Rogers, Ltd,.-The annuaI financia
statement o! the company for the year ended June 3Oth, 19îý
submitted at the annual meeting on November 3rd las
shows that profits for the year amounted te $42,885, but frorthis $19,217 wai transferred to provide for dapreciation i~
plant, etc. The balance at the. debit o! the profits and ]on
accounit was $100,786, compared 'with $12-4,454 lat year.

The balance sheet reveals total assets o! $1,504,322, ircluding real estate and buildings, $178,000; investmenti$54,092; stock-in->trade, $223,675; bils receivable, $134,288
cash, '811,718. Debta payable, including ail accrued wage
and charges, amount te $420,072, las $8,750 in respect aagreemient o! March, 1913, to repay aniounits advanveti bWmn. A. Rogers, Ltd. Owing te the fact that the profits wer
chiefly earncd in the latter montha of the fiscal year, the fiu
amnount o! thie guarantea was claimed for the guarantea yea
ending Nlarch 31et, 1919.

President S. J. Moore, ini is report to shareholde1 ,,said: ':Slnce the. uigning o! the armistice we have beau ab]te increase steadlly the volume of business. Raw materialhave bean available in satisfactery quantities, but caste aproduction bave contlnued ta rise, and as a resuit we havbeen obliged to increasa our selling prices saveral time
durlng the year. Notwithstanding the high prices, howeveithe volume o! orders recaived bas buen greater than oucapaclty, and we are now raalizing profits that promise
fair return uipon the capital amployed."

Trethewey Minlng Co.-At a meeting of shareholdmr iTortinto te-day, varions propositions arising out o! the corn
pany's endeavors to locate the Miller Lake-O'Brien's ore bodon the, Castle property ln the. Gowganda field will be lai,
before theni. The. Trathewey lied originaîlly an option tobu
500,000 shares of the. Castle out of $1,500,000 in the treasiLr
et 20 cents a share, and 265,000 more of the. owners'stpe
at the. saine price, giviag them 51 per cent. of the Catcapltalization. A new deal la now proposad, cancelling a]the. ol4 contracta and providing that Trethewey gir. 5000ebares of its treamur>' stock for the. million shares il does nuown of the. Caslle on the biais of one share of Trethew.y Jtwo of Castle, that the. $53,000 whlch the. Trethawey ws tpa>' b. postponed ihIdeOinitel>' urntil the. Caille property pr
duces it, altiiougb il wll remain a debt in case of lqu
dation.

Wiiere the. Tretiewey did~ most of their work on hCasile, phiysical conditions underground indicate that the 4O'Brien vein swings more to the north. The Tehw
therefore, got an option on the. Major property for $760upon whicb a payaient of approxlnuately $8,500 la due rNthe. first of the. year, b>' whlch time it la aicpected ta le den
nltely demonstrated whqth.r the big O'Brien vain entera ti


